## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI 2019 Board and Commissions Appointments and Re-Appointments

## Resolution No. 2018-33

## **REAPPOINTMENTS**

Board of Review		<b>Expiration Date</b>
Craven, Brenda	2 Years	12/31/2020
Lathion, Marsha	2 Years	12/31/2020
Stevenson, Morley	2 Years	12/31/2020

Construction Board of App	<b>Expiration Date</b>	
Cook, Roger	2 Years	12/31/2020
Foley, Jesse	2 Years	12/31/2020
McComb, Alan	2 Years	12/31/2020

Weed Commissioner		Expiration Date
Elling, Bill	2 Years	12/31/2020

Ypsilanti Community Utilities Authority (YCUA)		<b>Expiration Date</b>
Jason, Keith	3 Years	12/31/2021

## **APPOINTMENTS**

Zoning Board of Appeals
El-Assadi, Rebecca 3 Years 12/31/2021
(move from alternate to permanent position)

Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti

I, Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2018-33 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on December 4, 2018.